



# SHARED SERVICES CANADA

## Request for Quotation for Docking Stations for NSERC

Solicitation No.	2BH196294/A	Date	September 21 <sup>st</sup> , 2021
Amendment No.	002		
GCDocs File No.	101170824	GETS Reference No.	PW-21-00967678
Client Reference No.	N22-19164	Requisition No.	67166

Issuing Office	Shared Services Canada 180 Kent Street, 13 <sup>th</sup> Floor Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B5		
Contracting Authority (The Contracting Authority is the contact for all aspects of the procurement process, including questions and comments about this document)	Name	Sorn Prak	
	Telephone No.	613-298-2073	
	Email Address	<a href="mailto:Sorn.prak@ssc.spc.gc.ca">Sorn.prak@ssc.spc.gc.ca</a>	
	Postal Address	180 Kent Street, 13 <sup>th</sup> Floor Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B5	
Closing Date and Time	Friday, September 24 <sup>th</sup> 2021 at 2:00pm (referred to in this solicitation as " <b>Solicitation Closing</b> ")		
Time Zone	Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)		
Destination of Goods/Services	Natural Sciences and Engineering Research Council of Canada Ottawa, ON		
Invoices	To be inserted at contract award.		
Email Address for Submitting your Bid by Solicitation Closing	<a href="mailto:Sorn.prak@ssc-spc.gc.ca">Sorn.prak@ssc-spc.gc.ca</a> & <a href="mailto:Michael.boualavong@ssc-spc.gc.ca">Michael.boualavong@ssc-spc.gc.ca</a>		
<b>Vendor Name and Signature</b>			
Name, title of person authorized to sign (type or print)	Signature	Date	



**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION AMENDMENT NO. 002**

Request for Quotation Amendment no. 002 is raised for the following reason:

- To address questions pertaining to the docking station specifications;
  - To Extend Solicitation closing to September 24<sup>th</sup> 2021
- 

**Question 003**

With reference to delivery date. Due to supply chain constraints and shortage in IT market the current lead time of requested parts is about 15 weeks ARO. Will Canada accept this timeframe?

**Answer 003**

No, the delivery date will not be revised.

**Question 004**

Reference to Annex A - Statement of Requirement (SOR), Dock 1 item 1.1.d

Our proposed solution has maximum resolution supported: Single monitor: 2560 x 1440 @ 50Hz and Dual monitors: 2048 x 1152 @ 30Hz. Is this acceptable?

**Answer 004**

No, the requirement will not be revised.

**Question 005**

Reference to Annex A - Statement of Requirement (SOR), Dock 1 item 1.3.d

VESA mount capability is usually a requirements for monitors. docking stations are usually placed on desk. Will Canada consider removing this item from the list of requirements?

**Answer 005**

The docks are required to be mounted behind the monitors to reduce surface of Workplace 2.0. The VESA mount requirement will not be removed.

**Question 006**

An amendment was published this morning for the subject solicitation, but it didn't answer our questions. The responses to our questions can change our proposal completely and it is not possible for us to submit a proposal until Sep 22. We would like to kindly ask for one week extension to the closing date for the subject solicitation.

**Answer 006**

See modification 003

**Question 007**

With reference to "DVI to HDMI dongle" and "DVI to VGA dongle" requirements.

The supply chain currently has issues supplying these accessories until the deadline of this contract. If Canada removes requirements for supplying these dongles, we can deliver the goods until deadline. Please advise if Canada agrees with removing these accessories from the list to meet delivery deadline.

**Answer 007**

The dongles are required to manage the old fleet of monitors currently in use. The requirement will not be removed.

**Modification 003**

On the front cover, Closing Date and Time:

**Delete:** Wednesday, September 22<sup>nd</sup> 2021 at 2:00pm

**Insert** Friday, September 24<sup>th</sup> 2021 at 2:00pm

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.**